

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 42CW135

(6 pieces) CAMBRO | CAMWEAR® polycarbonate GN container 1/4 - clear
- depth 65 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN Container 1/4 Clear Depth 65 mm (42CW135)

1. General Information

Welcome to your new Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN Container. Designed for optimal storage, this food-safe product is perfect for restaurants and kitchens requiring high durability and clarity to quickly identify contents. Constructed from high-quality polycarbonate, it withstands both low and high temperatures, making it versatile for all your food storage needs.

2. Safety Information

- Important Safety Precautions: Always handle the container with care to avoid scratches and damage. Avoid using abrasive cleaning tools that can harm the surface.
- Food Safety: This container is made from BPA-free materials, ensuring no harmful chemicals leach into your food.
- Temperature Guidelines: The container is suitable for temperatures ranging from -40°F to 210°F (-40°C to 99°C). Exceeding these limits can cause warping or damage.
- Child Safety: Keep the container out of reach of children when not in use. Ensure children are supervised when handling the container, particularly when filled with hot foods.
- Storage Safety: Do not stack heavy items on top of the container, as it could compromise its integrity.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: 42CW135
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Depth: 65 mm
- Size: GN 1/4
- Color: Clear

4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Carefully remove the container from the packaging, ensuring you do not cut or scratch the surface.
- Placement: Place the container in a stable location without overloading it. The container can be stored in refrigeration units, heating cabinets, or on preparation surfaces.
- Companion Items: Recommended to use with compatible lids to ensure proper sealing and storage.

5. Operation

- Usage: The Cambro GN Container is designed for food storage, preparation, and serving. Fill the container as required but avoid overfilling to ensure proper closure and handling.
- Labeling: It's recommended to label contents for easy identification; use non-toxic, water-resistant markers.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wash with warm soapy water and mild detergent. Rinse thoroughly and air dry.
- Dishwasher Safe: The container is dishwasher safe. Place on the top rack for best results.
- Avoid Harsh Chemicals: Do not use bleach or other harsh chemical cleaners, as they can damage the material.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudiness: If the container becomes discolored or cloudy, it may be due to high-temperature washing. Avoid using high temperatures for cleaning.
- Warping: Ensure that the container is not exposed to extreme temperatures outside its specifications. Do not store near heat sources.

8. Disposal

- Eco-Friendly Disposal: This product is recyclable. Dispose of the container according to local recycling guidelines. Do not incinerate.
- Review Local Regulations: Be aware of local regulations regarding waste disposal and recycling of plastic products.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN Container. Enjoy your safe and efficient food storage experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonat GN-Container 1/4 - 65 mm Tiefe

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich willkommen zum Gebrauch des Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonat GN-Containers. Dieses Produkt ist für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln konzipiert und eignet sich ideal für Restaurants, Catering und gastronomische Einrichtungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden.
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Nicht über 90 °C erhitzen oder bei Temperaturen unter -40 °C lagern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder kratzenden Schwämme, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Kindersicherheit: Von Kindern fernhalten, um Verletzungen oder Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Abmessungen: 1/4 GN, 65 mm Tiefe
- Fassungsvermögen: Wareneinheiten Standard GN-Größe
- Farbe: Klar
- Temperaturbereich: -40 °C bis 90 °C

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Überprüfen Sie den Container auf Schäden vor der Installation.
2. Stellen Sie den GN-Container an einen stabilen, ebenen Platz.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Container nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen steht.
4. Bei Bedarf den Container in der Abwaschsäule oder Spülmaschine bei der maximalen Temperatur waschen.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den GN-Container mit Lebensmitteln, wobei Sie die maximal empfohlene Füllhöhe beachten.
- Verwenden Sie geeignete Deckel, um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu gewährleisten.
- Achten Sie darauf, Container auf die richtige Temperatur zu bringen, bevor Sie sie befüllen.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Vor der Reinigung entleeren Sie den Container vollständig.
- Reinigen Sie den Container mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Spülen Sie gründlich und lassen Sie ihn an der Luft trocknen.
- Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturwechsel während der Reinigung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Container ist gebrochen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Temperatur und Meidung von physischer Gewalt.
- Problem: Lebensmittel haften am Container.
Lösung: Vor dem Befüllen leicht ölen oder geeignete Lebensmittelverpackungen verwenden.

8. Entsorgung

Der Container kann am Ende seiner Lebensdauer als Kunststoffabfall entsorgt werden. Bitte beachten Sie die lokalen Abfallentsorgungsrichtlinien oder Recyclingprogramme.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weitere Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonaat GN-container 1/4 - Diepte 65 mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze Cambro Camwear R polycarbonaat GN-container is ontworpen voor commerciële keukens en biedt een duurzame en veelzijdige oplossing voor voedselopslag. De container is gemaakt van hoogwaardig polycarbonaat dat schokbestendig en hittebestendig is, waardoor deze ideaal is voor zowel koude als warme gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor het beoogde doel en volgens de instructies van de fabrikant.
- Voorkom contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de container niet vallen en behandel deze voorzichtig om breuken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de container uit de buurt van kinderen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Vul de container niet tot boven de maximale vullijn om spatten of morsen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmeting: 1/4 GN (265 x 162 x 65 mm)
- Capaciteit: 1,2 liter
- Kleur: Helder
- Hittebestendig tot 100°C
- Vaatwasserbestendig
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40°C tot 100°C

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en droog is voordat je deze gebruikt.
- Indien de container wordt gebruikt in combinatie met een deksel, zorg ervoor dat deze goed aansluit voor optimale versheid.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met voedsel en sluit af met een geschikt deksel indien nodig.
- Gebruik de container in de koelkast, vriezer of op een warme plek in de keuken, afhankelijk van de behoeften van het voedsel.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de container vóór het eerste gebruik in warm water met milde zeep en droog deze goed af.
- Voor dagelijks onderhoud, reinig de container in de vaatwasser of met een zachte spons en warm water. Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container is gebroken of heeft een scheur.
Oplossing: Vervang de container onmiddellijk om veiligheidsrisico's te voorkomen.
- Probleem: Container is moeilijk schoon te maken.
Oplossing: Laat de container weken in warm water met zeep voordat je deze schoonmaakt.

8. Afvoer

- Versleten of beschadigde containers moeten worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met lokale regelgeving voor plastic afval.
- Gooi de container nooit in het reguliere huishoudelijke afval, maar neem contact op met een recyclingcentrum voor correcte afvoer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u ons bereiken op:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO

Información General

Gracias por elegir el contenedor Cambro Camwear R de policarbonato GN 1/4. Este producto está diseñado para proporcionar almacenamiento seguro y eficiente para una variedad de alimentos. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, el contenedor es resistente, duradero y apto para el uso en la industria alimentaria.

Información de Seguridad

1. Utilizar únicamente para alimentos. No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 100°C.
2. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
3. Evitar el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar el contenedor.
4. No utilizar en microondas o lavadoras de platos a alta temperatura.
5. Limitar la exposición a productos químicos fuertes que puedan afectar la integridad del material.

Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: 1/4 GN
- Profundidad: 65 mm
- Capacidad: 1,2 litros (aproximadamente)
- Color: Transparente
- Resistente al calor: Sí
- Apto para uso en congelador: Sí

Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el contenedor de la caja de manera cuidadosa.
2. Inspeccione el contenedor para asegurarse de que no haya daños visibles.
3. Seleccione un lugar limpio y seco para la instalación.
4. Si se utiliza una tapa, insértela en el contenedor de forma que ajuste de manera segura.
5. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana, evitando áreas de humedad.

Operación

1. Llene el contenedor solo hasta el nivel seguro de capacidad indicada.
2. Cierre con la tapa adecuada si es necesario.
3. Etiquete el contenedor según las normas de almacenamiento de alimentos.
4. Mantenga el contenedor en refrigeración o congelación según sea necesario.

Limpieza y Mantenimiento

1. Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso.
2. Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
3. Enjuague bien y seque con un paño limpio.
4. Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco, evitando la exposición directa al sol.

Solución de Problemas

- Si el contenedor está agrietado o dañado, no usar y desechar adecuadamente.
 - Si se observan olores o residuos persistentes, una mezcla de agua y vinagre puede ayudar a eliminar los olores.
- Enjuague bien después.
- Para manchas difíciles, utilizar una solución de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.

Eliminación

Siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de plásticos. Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté vacío y limpio antes de desecharlo en el contenedor de reciclaje adecuado según las normativas de residuos.

Contacto

Para más información o consultas, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Conteneur GN Camwear R en polycarbonate

1. Informations générales

Le Conteneur GN Camwear R en polycarbonate est conçu pour répondre aux besoins de stockage et de présentation des aliments dans les cuisines professionnelles. Sa conception robuste et transparente permet une visibilité optimale et une utilisation prolongée.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne pas utiliser le conteneur pour des applications au-delà de sa capacité nominale.
- Chauffage : Ne pas exposer à une chaleur excessive ou à des sources directes de chaleur.
- Étanchéité : Vérifier que le couvercle est correctement ajusté pour éviter les fuites.
- Manipulation : Utiliser des gants de protection lors de la manipulation du conteneur lorsqu'il contient des éléments chauds.
- Échelle de température : Ne pas exposer le conteneur à des températures inférieures à -40°C ou supérieures à 100°C.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Marque : Cambro
- Matériau : Polycarbonate
- Dimensions : 1/4 GN
- Profondeur : 65 mm
- Couleur : Transparent
- Résistance : Résistant aux impacts et aux chocs
- Il est à signaler que ce produit est compatible avec divers équipements de stockage alimentaire.

4. Installation et configuration

1. Nettoyez la surface sur laquelle vous comptez placer le conteneur.
2. Assurez-vous que le conteneur est sec avant de l'utiliser.
3. Placez le conteneur dans un espace de travail où il peut être facilement accessible.
4. Vérifiez que le couvercle se fixe correctement sur le conteneur pour assurer une herméticité.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le conteneur pour stocker des aliments préparés, des ingrédients ou autres produits alimentaires.
- Étiquetez clairement le couvercle avec le contenu et la date de stockage.
- Veillez à ne pas dépasser la capacité maximale recommandée pour éviter le débordement.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser d'abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs agressifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Rincer abondamment et laisser sécher à l'air libre avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le couvercle ne s'ajuste pas correctement.
- Solution : Vérifiez que le conteneur est exempt de débris et que le couvercle est ajusté correctement.
- Problème : Le conteneur se fêle.
- Solution : Évaluez la manière dont le conteneur a été utilisé. Évitez les chocs.

8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter le conteneur dans la nature.
- Suivez les règlements locaux en matière d'élimination des plastiques.
- Les matériaux peuvent être recyclés selon les procédures de recyclage en vigueur.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

- E-mail : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore Cambro Camwear R in Policarbonato GN 1/4

1. Informazioni Generali

Il contenitore Cambro Camwear R in policarbonato è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di conservazione e preparazione degli alimenti in cucina. Realizzato in materiale robusto e duraturo, è ideale per l'uso in ambienti commerciali e residenziali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il contenitore per scaldare alimenti in forno o microonde.
- Evitare di esporre il contenitore a temperature oltre i 100°C.
- Non lasciar cadere il contenitore per evitare rotture.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fiamme aperte e fonti di calore dirette.
- Utilizzare guanti protettivi se il contenitore contiene liquidi caldi.
- Lavare a mano o in lavastoviglie, seguendo sempre le istruzioni del produttore per evitare danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Contenitore Cambro Camwear R in Policarbonato GN 1/4
- Dimensioni: 1/4 GN
- Profondità: 65 mm
- Materiale: Policarbonato R
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente a sostanze chimiche e garantisce una visibilità ottimale del contenuto.

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Scegliere un'area piana e stabile per posizionare il contenitore.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto prima dell'uso.
3. Per il trasporto, utilizzare guanti o presine per evitare scottature se il contenitore è caldo.
4. Posizionare il contenitore su un tavolo o una superficie pressoché piana, se possibile, mantenendo una distanza da fonti di calore.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il contenitore senza superare il suo limite massimo di capacità.
- Coprire il contenitore con un coperchio adatto, se necessario, per mantenere freschi gli alimenti.
- Utilizzare utensili di plastica o silicone per evitare graffi sul contenitore.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Per la pulizia in lavastoviglie, posizionare il contenitore nel cestello superiore.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Tenere il contenitore in un luogo asciutto e ventilato quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore si scheggia, smettere subito di usarlo.
- In caso di odori persistenti, provare a lavare il contenitore con una soluzione di acqua e acido citrico.
- Contattare l'assistenza clienti se il contenitore presenta difetti di fabbricazione.

8. Smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è riciclabile. Assicurarsi di smaltirlo seguendo le normative locali riguardanti la plastica.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto in natura; portarlo presso un centro di raccolta autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania